Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. PTO 12/313728 11/24/2008

RECORDATION FORM CC

DATENTS OF

12-08-2008

nt of COMMERCE | Trademark Office

041J-001532

		103538297	pel No.		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the at	tached 022238297	below.		
Name of conveying parties & Execution Dates: Michio Shamoto November 7, 2008	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michio Silanoto Proveniber 7, 2000	Name:	DENSO CORPORATION			
	Address:	1-1, Showa-cho			
		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	·. <u> </u>		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Japan 448-8661			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This docum	ent is being filed together with a ne	w application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? Ye	es 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1		
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	<u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	☐ Aut	horized to be charged by credit card			
	☐ Aut	horized to be charged to deposit acco	ount		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	⊠ End	closed			
	☐ Nor	ne required (government interest not	affecting title)		
City: Bloomfield Hills	0 0				
State <u>; Ml</u> Zip: <u>48303</u>		Information Cradit Cord - Look 4 Numbers			
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	a.	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	Ь.	Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>			
Email Address:		Authorized User Name H. Keith Mille	er, Esq.		
9. Signature :	·	November 24,	2008		
Signature		Date			

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/25/2008 HLE333 00000046 12313728

40.00 DP

H. Keith Miller, Esq., Reg. No. 22,484

PATENT REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0371

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

2

Michio Shamoto

RECORDED: 11/24/2008

Inventor 1:

U.S. PTO 12/313728 11/24/2008

> Attorney Docket No. 4041J- 001532 116360-US-MS/ns

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	RELATIVE TRANS	INTER-VEHICLE SMISSION APPAI	POSITION CARATUS AND I	ALCULATION . PROGRAM FO	APPARATUS, R SAME	
for which the (A) (B) (C)	e\	executed an applyen date herewith n U.S. Appln. No.		ters Patent of t	he United States	of America:
AND W	HEREAS,					
DENS	O CORPOR	ATION,1-1, Show	/a-cho, Kariy	a-city, Aichi-pı	ref., 448-8661 J	apan
NOW, acknowledged, atterest, the full ight to claim properties application atters Patent and the states application atters Patent and the states application attered by Assignment of protecting titles of the benefit of	THEREFOR Assignors by and exclusive iority under the specific on for patent therefor to be a granted a tors had this te all instrument polication for a to the said of Assignee withe Commissions in the commission of the commissio	signee, is desirous these presents of these presents of the laws of the United laws or document of document of the United laws of the United laws of Patents or of Patents of Patents of Patents of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Patents of Patents of Called laws of Patents of Pat	I valuable co lo sell, assign ed States of A hited States ar by Assignors rention and al ed by Assignos thereof as fu sale not been ts required or eign countries ited States ap	ensideration, the and transfer used the Paris Coof even date, and I united States ee to the full early and entirely made; and A requested for an, for litigation plication than that	ne receipt when nto Assignee, its foreign countries preparatory to applications for as the same we assignors hereby the making and on regarding, or above set forth;	s successors in s, including the said invention filing a United patent and a for which said ould have been a covenant and prosecution of for the purpose and Assignors
michio s	Shamot	<u>.</u>	Novem	ber 7,208	Yools zuki	Kajo

Date

PATENT

Witness

REEL: 021935 FRAME: 0372